Chatham School District Mission Statement

In partnership with parents and community, Chatham School District will provide safe and stable educational experiences built upon the uniqueness of each community, to educate students to become self-sufficient adults who will be contributing members of our diverse and changing world.

CHATHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

REGIONAL SCHOOL BOARD SPECIAL MEETING

Monday July 18th 2022 at 6:00 PM

AGENDA

1.0 CALL TO ORDER

1.1 Call to Order Special Meeting

2.0 ROLL CALL

3.0 APPROVE AGENDA

4.0. OPPORTUNITY FOR PUBLIC COMMENT ON NON-AGENDA OR AGENDA ITEMS

Persons wishing to address non-agenda or agenda items may do so at this time. Please limit your comments to three minutes or less.

5.0 ACTION ITEMS

5.1 Approve Hydroponics Grant called Our Land Our Harvest

Chatham School District has been awarded a 2 year grant for the hydroponics program in the amount of \$294,786.15 for the first year and \$301,207.16 for the second year.

5.2 Approve FY2023 contract for Ryan Smith as Hydroponics program manager

Ryan will be the program manager and teacher for the hydroponics program.

6.0 Approve Roof Repair Bid from Building Specialties Inc for \$294,000.00

This bid is for the Angoon school roof repairs.

7.0 ADJOURNMENT

AUDIO PARTICIPANT(S): JOIN VIA AUDIO CONFERENCE CALL: Dial: +1 669 900 6833 Meeting ID: 880 4936 6718 Passcode: 768250

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88049366718?pwd=N1NzV0M0Nmc4eXRPUitSbEVzdEpMdz09

Chatham School District Mission Statement

In partnership with parents and community, Chatham School District will provide safe and stable educational experiences built upon the uniqueness of each community, to educate students to become self-sufficient adults who will be contributing members of our diverse and changing world.

Online Passcode- L0u5Bb